DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC WORKS County of Lassen

LARRY MILLAR, Director
Public Works/Road/Transportation 707 Nevada Street, Suite 4
County Engineer Susanville, CA 96130

@ 530) 251-8288
FAX: (530) 251-2675

B-1
2018/306

November 13,2018

TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Larry Millar, Director

SUBJECT: Third Amendment to Agreement Between Lassen County and Bender Rosenthal,
Inc. Long Valley Creek Bridges 7C-12 and 7C-81.

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board of Supervisors 1) Approve the Third Amendment with Bender
Rosenthal, Inc. 2) Authorize the Public Works Director to sign.

DISCUSSION: The Road Department is in the process of replacing Long Valley Creek Bridges
7C-12 and 7C-81 on Hackstaff Road. Bender Rosenthal, Inc. was hired to complete the
professional appraisal services for the required Road Easement as well as to assist the County
with the acquisition of these easements.

This Third Amendment adds additional funding which is needed to complete the acquisition
services as well as extends the term through June 30, 2019 to allow time to complete the work.
The two previous Amendments have been to extend the term of the agreement however no
changes have been made to the cost. Several delays have occurred in this process which has
necessitated time extensions.

ALTERNATIVE: Not Approve.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: The additional cost for this Third Amendment is $5,000 which makes
the maximum amount payable under this multi-year contract $30,000. Funding is available in the
Road Construction Budget 122-1222 where 100% Highway Bridge Funding is available for
reimbursement.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None
X o adl
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL: /£ i

REVIEWED FOR AGENDA:

S:\PWK\Roads\2018 Road\B-1 Board Letters\Bender Rosenthal Third Amendment to Agreement-Long Valley Creek
Bridges.doc



